# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outrageus, LLC		105/17 <i>/</i> 2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sutter Home Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 St. Helena Hwy South	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 248	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85660821	LEGIT LAGER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUTT1/LEGIT LAGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0634 00' 856608

#### EXHIBIT A

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Outrageus, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a principal place of business at 5370 Butterfly Court, Reno, Nevada ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and claims to be the owner of the mark LEGIT LAGER in connection with beer and malt liquor;

WHEREAS, Assignor also owns pending U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/660,821 for LEGIT LAGER (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 100 St. Helena Highway South, St. Helena, California ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the LEGIT LAGER mark and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to LEGIT LAGER, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the Application related thereto. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration such other documents (prepared and prosecuted at the cost of Assignee), and to perform such other lawful acts, as Assignee may reasonably request, to fully secure or evidence its rights or interests under this assignment.

OUTRAGEUS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Bur 1

Ite.

Datad

5